

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1563/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 03/03/2005 in CRLA No. 90/2005  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUSHILA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) NO. 1786 of 2005 - With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report

Date: 18/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ujjal Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. JP. Singh, Adv.

Mr. AS. Bahar, Adv.

Mr. Shahind Hussain, adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, the cases are adjourned by two weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master