

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1563/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 03/03/2005 in CRLA No. 90/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SUSHILA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1786 of 2005

(With appln.(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)

Date: 02/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ujjal Singh, Adv.

Mr.J.P.Singh, Adv.

Mr.A.S.Bahar, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kaushik,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard counsel for the parties and perused the record. We find that no case is made out for interference with the impugned judgment of the High Court. The Special

Leave Petitions are accordingly dismissed.

(Satish K. Yadav)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master